City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlion B, Goodlett Piace
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 4

Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves

Ferguson Enterprises Inc,
Dba Groeniger & Company
Scott Silverthorn

27750 Industrial Blvd.
Hayward, CA 94540-3629

Buyer Name: Abby Fard

Term contract: 76051

City Blanket No.: BPSFO0003817
Type: Indefinite quantity
Not-to-exceed amount: $1,0000,000

B-mail; ssilverthorn @groeniger.com

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start
Moedification date
Original contract 5/1/11
1 1/1/12
2 511714
3 5/1/15
4 5/1/16

End

date Amount Other changes

4/30/14 $1,000,000

4/30/14 $1,000,000  Assignment & Assumption
to Ferguson Enterprises Tue, dba
Groeniger & Company, revised
Company information and no
adjustment to the NTE amount

4130715 $1,000,000  Changes the PPI to be used in
The Contract and updates Terms
and Conditions

4/30/16 $1,000,000  Extend the term of the Contract
and updates the Terms and
Conditions

H31/16 $1,000,000  Extends the Contract for three

months and updates the Terms
and Conditions,

"This modification 4 changes the contract as follows:
. Extends the contract by three months, for the period of 5/1/16-7/31/16
. Updates the Terms and Conditions (See Attachment A)

All other pricing, terms and conditiong

Approved by the City:

NG

Approved by Contractor:

main the same,

<.

Jaci Fong, Director of OCA and Purchaser Date
< <
ottt 1




Aitachment A
Contract Modification Ne. 4

Ferguson Enterprises dba Groeniger & Company
Contract 76051

Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves
April 26, 2016

General Condition 37, “Contract Extension”, has been deleted and replaced in its entirety to read as
follows:

37. Contract Extension. This contract may be extended, all or in part, for a period or periods up to one
year by mutual agreement in writing.

The following General Condition has been added:

Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Prohibition. Contractor agrees that it will not sell, provide, or
otherwise distribute Sugar-Sweetened Beverages, as defined by San Francisco Administrative
Code Chapter 101, as part of its performance of this Agreement,




